8.3 To pass the following Resolutions – 

8.3.1 Heat Recovery and Cooling Systems Installation 

a) That the Management Committee be authorised to commit the club’s current electrical 
operational expenses, for up to a period of 12 (twelve) years approximately S$1,400,000 
(Singapore Dollars One Million Four Hundred Thousand), on the installation of the heat 
recovery and cooling systems, subject to the satisfactory conclusion and confirmation 
of its feasibility study. This is part of the club’s longer-term objective to be as sustainable 
as possible in our energy use.